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Valid NOTAMs

Disclaimer: Incl. a list of valid NOTAMs regarding airspace restrictions and segregations only.

(A0032/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QPIXX/I /NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
A) LDDU B) 2501230000 C) 2503192359
E) PROCEDURE LDDU LOC W RWY11 
OCA)
 
 
(A0061/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOLXX/IV/BO /AE/000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDSP B) 2501071356 C) 2504071200EST
 
E) OBST LGT FOR WINDMILLS VA1 (OPOR) TO VA6 (OPOR)   MEDIUM-INTENSITY TYPE
B/RED, LOW INTENSITY TYPE E/RED   CHANGED TO LOW INTENSITY TYPE B/RED.  REF
AIP ENR 5.4 AIR NAVIGATION OBSTACLES OBST LGT (COLUMN 5)
 
 
(A0065/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QAFTT/IV/BO /E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025  - RADAR
SERVICES - WAM (WIDE AREA MULTILATERATION) SERVICE  INFORMATION UPDATED AND
INFORMATION ON AREAS OF REDUCED  SURVEILLANCE SERVICE WITHDRAWN  - FLIGHT
PLANNING WITHIN SECSI FRA AREA - A REFERENCE NUMERATION  UPDATED)
 
 
(A0066/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025  - SURFACE
MOVEMENT GUIDANCE AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND MARKINGS CHANGED  - METEOROLOGICAL
INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED  - LOCAL AD REGULATIONS
ANNOTATION REGARDING RWY29 THR ADDED  - NEW AERODROME OBSTACLE CHART-ICAO
RWY11)
 
 
(A0067/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFMTT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
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METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED)
 
 
(A0068/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFMTT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4454N01355E005
 
A) LDPL B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED)
 
 
(A0069/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFMTT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4513N01434E005
 
A) LDRI B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED)
 
 
(A0070/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFMTT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4332N01618E005
 
A) LDSP B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED)
 
 
(A0071/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED  - NEW
AIRCRAFT PARKING/DOCKING CHART-ICAO - APRON WEST)
 
 
(A0072/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4406N01521E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED  - HELICOPTER
LANDING AREA - REMARKS CHANGED)
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(A0081/25 NOTAMR A3090/24
 
Q) LDZO/QAFXX/IV/NBO/E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2501100737 C) 2504101200EST
 
E) ALL FLIGHTS TO/FROM AIRPORTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA OR   OVERFLYING
CROATIAN TERRITORY ARE NOT ALLOWED IF AIRCRAFT ARE   OPERATED BY
BELARUSSIAN AIR CARRIERS AND/OR REGISTRATED IN BELARUS  EXCEPT FOR AIRCRAFT
IN EMERGENCY OR HUMANITARIAN FLIGHTS)
 
 
(A0107/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/036/4341N01636E002
 
A) LDSP B) 2501131457 C) PERM
 
E) OBSTACLES (WINDMILL FARM) ERECTED AT FLW PSN:   VA1: 434011N 0163720E,
ELEV/HGT: 2899FT MSL/639FT AGL  VA2: 434033N 0163654E, ELEV/HGT: 3151FT
MSL/639FT AGL   VA3: 434057N 0163440E, ELEV/HGT: 3320FT MSL/639FT AGL  VA4:
434102N 0163520E, ELEV/HGT: 3447FT MSL/639FT AGL  VA5: 434058N 0163606E,
ELEV/HGT: 3531FT MSL/639FT AGL  VA6: 434044N 0163645E, ELEV/HGT: 3297FT
MSL/639FT AGL  VA7: 434022N 0163704E, ELEV/HGT: 3048FT MSL/639FT AGL  VA8:
434100N 0163454E, ELEV/HGT: 3444FT MSL/639FT AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLES:
WINDMILL FARM  DESIGNATION: VE VISOKA  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED.  REF AIP
ENR 5.4-1, ITEM 5.4)
 
 
(A0115/25 NOTAMR A3334/24

 
Q) LDZO/QFFXX/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4513N01434E005
 
A) LDRI B) 2501151151 C) 2504011200EST
 
E) FOR ALL SCHEDULED FLIGHTS USING LDRI AS ALTN IN CASE OF  ACTIVATION
FIREFIGHTING AND RESCUE CAT WILL BE UPGRADED  ACCORDING BY PRIOR NOTICE
(MINIMUM 15MIN).  LDRI OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT CONTACT H24:  +385 99 525 8910
+385 99 545 9069  +385 99 265 5655)
 
 
(A0160/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QCAXX/IV/BO /E /000/500/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2501231000 C) PERM
 
E) WIDE AREA MULTILATERATION (WAM) SERVICE PROVIDED AS FLW:  - WAM PULA
COVERING TMA PULA AIRSPACE UP TO FL150  - WAM ZAGREB - COVERING TMA ZAGREB
AND TMA OSIJEK AIRSPACE AND  AIRSPACE ABOVE TMA OSIJEK UP TO FL220  - WAM
NORTH - COVERING AIRSPACE ABOVE TMA ZAGREB AND TMA OSIJEK  FM FL200 TO
FL500  - WAM WEST - COVERING AIRSPACE ABOVE TMA ZADAR, TMA PULA AND  TMA
SPLIT FM FL150 TO FL500  - WAM SOUTH - COVERING AIRSPACE ABOVE TMA ZADAR,
TMA SPLIT AND  TMA DUBROVNIK FM FL200 TO FL500  REF AIP ENR 1.6-1, ITEM ENR
1.6.1)
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(A0169/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QSTXX/IV/BO /A /000/999/4513N01434E005
 
A) LDRI B) 2501230000 C) PERM
 
E) IF ATS NOT AVBL, ONLY HEMS OPERATIONS ALLOWED.  REF AIP LDRI AD 2-2,
ITEM 2.3 ROW 12 (RMK)
 
 
(A0176/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QIMAS/I /BO /A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2501221114 C) 2502221100
 
E) ILS MM RWY11 OUT OF SERVICE.   CHECK AVAILABILITY OF RELATED FLIGHT
PROCEDURES AND ROUTES)
 
 
(A0193/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QPIXX/I /NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2501231031 C) PERM
 
E) REF AIP LDDU AD 2.24.12 IAC RNP-B RWY29 -3 SPECIAL NOTES   SHOULD READ:
'DURING BURA WIND (A NORTHERN TO NORTH-EASTERN LOCAL KATABATIC WIND   IN
THE ADRIATIC) SEVERE TURBULENCE POSSIBLE. CAUTION ADVISED.'   INSTEAD OF
'THE PROCEDURE SHOULD NOT BE USED DURING BURA WIND (A   NORTHERN TO NORTH
EASTERN LOCAL KATABATIC WIND IN THE ADRIATIC)   DUE TO SEVERE TURBULENCE)
 
 
(A0243/25 NOTAMR A0242/25

 
Q) LDZO/QPIXX/I /NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2501290731 C) 2503200000
 
E) TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT INSTRUMENT FLIGHT PROCEDURES PUBLISHED IN   AIRAC
AIP SUP 002/2025 ACTIVATED DUE TO VOR/DME DBK RELOCATION WIP.  RAD (ROUTE
AVBL DOCUMENT) RESTRICTIONS LD5508/5510 DISABLED)
 
 
(A0244/25 NOTAMR A3316/24
 
Q) LDZO/QNMAS/IV/BO /AE/000/999/4233N01817E025
 
A) LDDU B) 2501290731 C) 2503200000
 
E) VOR/DME DBK 115.4MHZ/CH101X NOT AVBL DUE TO MAINT.   DO NOT USE, FALSE
INDICATIONS POSSIBLE.   REF AIRAC AIP SUP 002/2025)
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(A0252/25 NOTAMR A3387/24
Q) LDZO/QMPLC/IV/BO /A /000/999/4406N01521E005
A) LDZD B) 2501291026 C) 2502280000
E) PRKG PSN G3-G15 CLSD TO ALL TFC DUE TO WIP)
 
 
(A0253/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/022/4630N01623E002
 
A) LDZO B) 2501310700 C) 2502071600
 
D) DAILY 0700-1600
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'MURSKO SREDISCE' ACTIVATED WI   FLW COORD:
463055N 0162221E - 463040N 0162337E - 462906N 0162228E -   462932N 0162124E
463055N 0162221E DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.   DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT
ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL   ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB ACC
TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 2200FT AMSL)
 
 
(A0259/25 NOTAMR A3303/24

 
Q) LDZO/QAFXX/IV/NBO/E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2501300810 C) 2504302359EST
 
E) UKRAINIAN CRISIS:  MILITARY INVASION OF UKRAINE BY RUSSIAN FEDERATION.
CROATIAN AIR OPERATORS AND OWNERS OF AIRCRAFT REGISTERED IN CROATIA  SHALL
NOT ENTER UIR KYIV (UKBU), FIR LVIV (UKLV), FIR KYIV (UKBV),  FIR
DNIPROPETROVSK (UKDV), FIR SIMFEROPOL (UKFV), FIR ODESA (UKOV),  FIR ROSTOV
ON-DON (URRV).  SAID OPERATORS AND AIRCRAFT OWNERS SHALL ALSO AVOID FLIGHT
OPERATIONS WITHIN THE BUFFER ZONE EXTENDING OUT TO 200NM ALONG THE
UKRAINE/RUSSIA BORDER. OPERATIONS WITHIN THE FIR CHISINAU (LUUU)   AIRSPACE
SHALL ONLY BE UNDERTAKEN IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE   AERONAUTICAL
PUBLICATIONS ISSUED BY REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA.  OPERATORS ARE REMINDED THAT
OPERATIONS WITHIN FIR MINSK (UMMV) ARE   PROHIBITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH EASA
SAFETY DIRECTIVES SD-2021-02 AND   SD-2021-03.  ADDITIONAL RISK ASSESSMENT
AND FLIGHT PLANNING DECISIONS SHALL BE   TAKEN BEFORE OPERATING IN THE
FOLLOWING AIRSPACE: MOSCOW (UUWV)
 
 
(A0261/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/022/4352N01553E006
 
A) LDZD B) 2502030830 C) 2502091600
 
D) DAILY 0830-1600
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'SKRADIN' ACTIVATED WI FLW COORD:   435519N
0155729E - 435021N 0155820E - 434839N 0155451E -   435422N 0154653E
435519N 0155729E DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.   DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT
ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACT   CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB ACC
TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 2200FT AMSL)
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(A0262/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/040/4405N01604E009
 
A) LDZD B) 2502030830 C) 2502091600
 
D) DAILY 0830-1600
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'KNIN' ACTIVATED WI FLW COORD:   441044N
0161144E - 440601N 0155339E - 435903N 0155536E -   440509N 0161101E
441044N 0161144E DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.   DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT
ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACT   CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB ACC
TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 4000FT AMSL)
 
 
(A0271/25 NOTAMR A3322/24

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/003/4333N01619E001
 
A) LDSP B) 2501310801 C) 2504302300EST
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 433314N 0161912E  ELEV/HGT: 215FT MSL/89FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: CONSTRUCTION CRANE  OPERATING RADIUS: 0.02NM ACTIVATED
DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A0272/25 NOTAMR A3885/24

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/026/4336N01607E002
 
A) LDSP B) 2501310803 C) 2504302359EST
 
E) OBSTACLES ERECTED AT FLW PSN:      VA1: 433656N 0160503E, ELEV/HGT:
2543FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA2: 433649N 0160523E, ELEV/HGT: 2562FT MSL/589FT AGL
VA3: 433638N 0160653E, ELEV/HGT: 2393FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA4: 433637N
0160708E, ELEV/HGT: 2375FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA5: 433617N 0160646E, ELEV/HGT:
2526FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA6: 433616N 0160702E, ELEV/HGT: 2490FT MSL/589FT AGL
VA7: 433612N 0160717E, ELEV/HGT: 2421FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA8: 433608N
0160733E, ELEV/HGT: 2359FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA9: 433609N 0160752E, ELEV/HGT:
2513FT MSL/589FT AGL  VA10: 433557N 0160844E, ELEV/HGT: 2582FT MSL/589FT
AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLES: CONSTRUCTION CRANES  LOW-INTENSITY RED LIGHT)
 
 
(A0273/25 NOTAMR A3886/24
Q) LDZO/QFALT/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4454N01355E005
A) LDPL B) 2501310912 C) 2502282300
E) AD NOT AVBL FOR ACFT CATEGORY D AND E DUE TO WIP ON RWY 
SHOULDERS)
 
 
(A0274/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2502030700 C) 2502071500
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E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 454403N 0160453E  ELEV/HGT: 407FT MSL/66FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: ANTENNA  NOT ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A0275/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2502030700 C) 2502071500
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 454354N 0160511E  ELEV/HGT: 407FT MSL/66FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: ANTENNA  NOT ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A0276/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/025/4523N01733E007
 
A) LDOS B) 2502040800 C) 2502101600
 
D) DAILY 0800-1600
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'POZEGA' ACTIVATED WI FLW COORD:  451749N
0173702E - 451947N 0173834E - 452824N 0173108E -   452754N 0172813E
452015N 0172943E - 451749N 0173702E  DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  DURING
ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL  ACT CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 2500FT AMSL)
 
 
(A0277/25 NOTAMR A3319/24
Q) LDZO/QMPLC/IV/BO /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
A) LDZA B) 2501311133 C) 2504302200
E) PARKING PSN G37, G38, G39, G48, G49, G50, G51, G52 AND G53 
CLOSED)
 
 
(A0278/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/026/4522N01750E006
 
A) LDOS B) 2502030800 C) 2502101600
 
D) DAILY 0800-1600
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'KUTJEVO' ACTIVATED WI FLW COORD:   452352N
0175728E - 452651N 0175322E - 452559N 0174707E -   452247N 0174233E
451959N 0174234E - 451932N 0174540E -   452113N 0175304E - 452352N 0175728E
DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.   DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT ALLOWED. FOR INFO
ABOUT ACTUAL   ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB ACC TEL +385 1
6259309).
F) GND G) 2600FT AMSL)
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(A0287/25 NOTAMR A0001/25
 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2502010001 C) 2503010001EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2024 2829 2985 3223 3245 3261 3262 3263 3433 3435 3449
3485 3512       3611 3711 3716 3733 3735 3736  YEAR=2025 0032 0061 0065
0066 0067 0068 0069 0070 0071 0072 0081 0107       0115 0160 0169 0176 0190
0191 0193 0195 0196 0243 0244 0245       0246 0247 0248 0249 0252 0253 0259
0261 0262 0271 0272 0273       0274 0275 0276 0277 0278 0282 0285 0286
LATEST PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT 001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 20 FEB 2025
AIP AMDT 001/2020 EFFECTIVE DATE 14 SEP 2020  AIP AIRAC SUP 002/2025
EFFECTIVE DATE 23 JAN 2025  AIP SUP 008/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 22 AUG 2024
AIC A002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 09 JAN 2025  AIC B002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 20
FEB 2025  VFR MANUAL AMDT 01/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 23 JAN 2025  VFR MANUAL SUP
6/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 26 DEC 2024    AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  A005/2009
B006/2018 A003/2019 A001/2022 A007/2022 A009/2022  B001/2023 B003/2023
B005/2023 A007/2023 B001/2024 A002/2024  B003/2024 B004/2024 B005/2024
A007/2024 A008/2024 A010/2024  A011/2024 A012/2024 A001/2025 B001/2025
B002/2025 A002/2025     SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP: 001/2025
002/2025  SUP: 014/2023 005/2024 006/2024     VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23 1/24
2/24 4/24 6/24)
 
 
(A0303/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QRTTT/IV/BO /W /000/285/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2502060000 C) 2502192359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - AIP SUP 003/2025 WEF 06 FEB 2025 - UFN  - AD HOC
ESTABLISHED FLEXIBLE TEMPORARY RESERVED AREAS AND TEMPORARY  SEGREGATED
AREAS (FOR STATE USERS ONLY) - ZAGREB FIR LOWER AIRSPACE.
F) GND G) FL285)
 
 
(A0304/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4406N01521E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2502060000 C) 2502192359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - AIP SUP 005/2025 WEF 06 FEB 2025 - UFN   - LDZD
ZADAR/ZEMUNIK AIRPORT - APRON CURRENT STATUS AND WORKS ON   THE EXPANSION
OF MAIN PASSENGER TERMINAL BUILDING)
 
 
(A0313/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/030/4525N01744E004
 
A) LDOS B) 2502060800 C) 2502121600
 
D) DAILY 0800-1600
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E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'KAPTOL' ACTIVATED WI FLW COORD:  452244N
0174022E - 452215N 0174526E - 452702N 0174758E -   452723N 0174120E
452244N 0174022E DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT
ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL  ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB ACC
TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 3000FT AMSL)
 
 
(A0314/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/005/4544N01605E001
 
A) LDZA B) 2502100700 C) 2502211500
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 454404N 0160454E  ELEV/HGT: 407FT MSL/66FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: ANTENNA 1  NOT ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A0315/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/005/4544N01605E001
 
A) LDZA B) 2502100700 C) 2502211500
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 454403N 0160455E  ELEV/HGT: 407FT MSL/66FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: ANTENNA 2  NOT ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A0316/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QRTTT/IV/BO /W /000/120/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2502060000 C) 2502192359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - AIP SUP 004/2025 WEF 06 FEB 2025 - UFN  - AD HOC
ESTABLISHED FLEXIBLE DANGER AREAS - ZAGREB FIR LOWER  AIRSPACE.
F) GND G) FL120)
 
 
(A0317/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QMXLC/IV/BO /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
A) LDZA B) 2502060800 C) 2502072200
E) TWY C CLOSED DUE TO WIP)
 
 
(A0321/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QAFTT/IV/BO /E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2503200000 C) 2504022359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 002/2025 WEF 20 MAR 2025  - AREA
NAVIGATION ROUTES - NEW SIGNIFICANT POINT BALHA ADDED INSTEAD  OF DUBROVNIK
VOR/DME (DBK), SIGNIFICANT POINTS LOKRU (PART OF ROUTES  L611, P748), AND
LASDU (PART OF ROUTE L611) - WITHDRAWN  - RADIO NAVIGATION AIDS - EN-ROUTE
DUBROVNIK VOR/DME RELOCATED,  DUBROVNIK VOR/DME FRA RELEVANCE WITHDRAWN
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NAME-CODE DESIGNATORS FOR SIGNIFICANT POINTS - NEW SIGNIFICANT  POINT BALHA
ADDED,SIGNIFICANT POINTS LASDU AND LOKRU - WITHDRAWN  AND OTHER CHANGES.
MILITARY EXERCISE AND TRAINING AREAS AND AIR DEFENCE   IDENTIFICATION ZONE
(ADIZ) - TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA (FOR MIL USE   ONLY) - LDTR17 AND LDTR18
DELETED, LDTR31 AND LDTR31Z - ADDED,   TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREAS (FOR MIL
USE ONLY) - LDTS17 AND LDTS18 -   DELETED, LDTS31 AND LDTS31Z - ADDED
NEW ENROUTE CHART - ICAO - FIR ZAGREB LOWER AIRSPACE  - NEW ENROUTE CHART
ICAO - FIR ZAGREB UPPER AIRSPACE  - NEW MILITARY EXERCISE AND TRAINING
AREAS, TRA AND TSA - INDEX CHART  - NEW FBZ - MILITARY EXERCISE AND
TRAINING AREAS, TRA AND TSA -   INDEX CHART  - NEW RADIO FACILITY - INDEX
CHART  - NEW FREE ROUTE AIRSPACE - INDEX CHART - SECSI FRA)
 
 
(A0322/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4454N01355E005
 
A) LDPL B) 2503200000 C) 2504022359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 002/2025 WEF 20 MAR 2025   - APRONS,
TAXIWAYS AND CHECK LOCATIONS/POSITIONS DATA - ACL LOCATION   AND ELEVATION
CHANGED   - LOCAL AERODROME REGULATIONS - TAXI PROCEDURES - CHANGED   - NEW
APDC   - NEW SID CHARTS RWY09, RNAV RWY09, RWY27, RNAV RWY27   - NEW STAR
CHARTS RWY09, RNAV RWY09, RWY27, RNAV RWY27   - NEW ATCSMAC   - NEW IAC VOR
RWY09, VOR RWY27, ILS Y OR LOC Y RWY27,   ILS Z OR LOC Z RWY27, RNP RWY09,
RNP RWY27   - NEW VOC)
 
 
(A0330/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QFFCH/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4513N01434E005
A) LDRI B) 2502060845 C) 2502061530
E) FIREFIGHTING AND RESCUE CAT 4 AVBL)
 
 
(A0331/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2503200000 C) 2504022359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 002/2025 WEF 20 MAR 2025
AERODROME OBSTACLES - TWO NEW OBSTACLES  - RADIO NAVIGATION AND LANDING
AIDS - DBK VOR/DME COORDINATES OF  TRANSMITTING ANTENNA , ELEV DME ANTENNA
AND REMARKS - CHANGED  - FLIGHT PROCEDURES - SID AND STAR PROCEDURES
CHANGED  - CHARTS RELATED TO AERODROME - IAC L RWY11 WITHDRAWN  - VISUAL
SEGMENT SURFACE (VSS) PENETRATION - INSTRUMENT FLIGHT  PROCEDURE L RWY11
WITHDRAWN, AND INSTRUMENT FLIGHT PROCEDURE RNP  RWY11 - ADDED  - NEW SID
CHARTS RWY11, RNAV RWY11, RWY29, RNAV RWY29  - NEW CHART STAR RWY11,
CANCELS AND REPLACES CHART STAR RWY11/29  - NEW ATCSMAC  - NEW IAC VOR
RWY11, ILS Y OR LOC Y RWY11, ILS Z OR LOC Z RWY11,  RNP-B RWY29, RNP RWY11,
RNP RWY29 (AR)  - NEW VAC RWY29  - NEW VOC)
 
 
(A0580/23 NOTAMN
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Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2303150700 C) 2306152359 EST
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 454410N 0160434E  ELEV/HGT: 490FT MSL/141FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: CONSTRUCTION CRANE  OPERATING RADIUS: 197FT/60M  ICAO
MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A2008/23 NOTAMR A0583/23
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2306092359 C) 2306162359EST
 
E) CONSTRUCTION AREA (BOX) DEFINED BY FLW COORD:  454408N 0160430E
454408N 0160441E - 454416N 0160441E -  454416N 0160430E - 454408N 0160430E.
ELEV/HGT: 449FT AMSL/101FT AGL)
 
 
(A2829/24 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/036/4425N01552E002
 
A) LDZD B) 2409201226 C) PERM
 
E) OBSTACLES ERECTED AT FLW PSN:      VA1: 442505N 0155029E, ELEV/HGT:
3543FT MSL/492FT AGL  VA2: 442458N 0155052E, ELEV/HGT: 3504FT MSL/492FT AGL
VA3: 442446N 0155121E, ELEV/HGT: 3338FT MSL/492FT AGL  VA4: 442438N
0155133E, ELEV/HGT: 3468FT MSL/492FT AGL  VA5: 442431N 0155206E, ELEV/HGT:
3374FT MSL/492FT AGL  VA6: 442429N 0155233E, ELEV/HGT: 3355FT MSL/492FT AGL
VA7: 442429N 0155251E, ELEV/HGT: 3512FT MSL/492FT AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLES:
WINDMILL  DESIGNATION: VE MAZIN 2 (WINDMILL FARM)  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED
REF AIP ENR 5.4-1, ITEM 5.4)
 
 
(A2985/24 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QPIXX/I /NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
A) LDDU B) 2410011317 C) PERM
E) OCA)
 
 
(A3223/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /AE/000/005/4520N01425E001
 
A) LDRI B) 2410221449 C) PERM
 
E) OBSTACLE AREA ERECTED AT PSN:   451947.5N 0142458.9E   451942.5N
0142515.9E   451948.4N 0142519.3E   451953.3N 0142502.3E   451947.5N
0142458.9E   ELEV/HGT: 466FT MSL/453FT AGL  TYPE OF OBSTACLES: MOBILE
CRANES  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED  MEDIUM INTENSITY TYPE B RED FLASHING
OBSTACLE LIGHT  REF AIP ENR 5.4)
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(A3245/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QSPAH/IV/BO /AE/000/125/4529N01832E044
 
A) LDOS B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
 
E) OSIJEK APP/TWR HR SER:  MON WED FRI 0500-2100  TUE THU 0730-1700  RMK:
OUTSIDE HR SER PPR)
 
 
(A3261/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
 
E) AD HR SER:  MON WED FRI 0515-1500 2000-2100,   TUE THU 0745-1645  RMK:
OUTSIDE AD HR SER O/R SUBMITTED DURING AD HR SER 24HR BEFORE  FLIGHT VIA E
MAIL OPC(AT)OSIJEK-AIRPORT.HR)
 
 
(A3262/24 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4454N01355E005
 
A) LDPL B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
 
E) AD HR SER:   MON-SUN 0700-2100  RMK: OUTSIDE AD HR SER O/R SUBMITTED
24HR BEFORE FLIGHT  VIA SITA PUYAPXH, E-MAIL: OPERATIONS(AT)AIRPORT
PULA.HR)
 
 
(A3263/24 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4406N01521E005
 
A) LDZD B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
 
E) AD HR SER: MON-SUN 0700-1900  RMK: OUTSIDE AD HR SER, UPON PPR VIA SITA
ZADAPXH OR  E-MAIL GROUNDOPS(AT)ZADAR-AIRPORT.HR TILL 1800)
 
 
(A3433/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFALC/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2411130030 C) 2502130430
 
D) DAILY 0030-0430
 
E) AD CLOSED TO ALL TFC.  LANDINGS DURING CLOSURE TIME POSSIBLE ONLY ON
REQUEST UNTIL 2000UTC  IN WRITTEN FORM VIA E-MAIL:
KOORDINATORI(AT)ZAG.AERO)
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(A3435/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFAXX/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4545N01604E005
 
A) LDZA B) 2411130030 C) 2502130430
 
E) ZAGREB AIRPORT HANDLING SERVICE OPERATIONAL HOURS CHANGED AS FLW:  0430
0030.  0030-0430 ON REQUEST UNTIL 2000UTC IN WRITTEN FORM VIA   E-MAIL:
ZAGOCC(AT)HAVAS.NET AND KOORDINATORI(AT)ZAG.AERO  REF AIP LDZA AD 2.3)
 
 
(A3449/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFILT/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2411150500 C) 2502152200
 
E) DE-ICING SERVICE FOR NON-SCHEDULED FLIGHTS AVBL 6 HOURS   UPON REQUEST
DUE TO OPERATIONAL LIMITATION)
 
 
(A3485/24 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCS/IV/BO /W /000/030/4457N01544E008
 
A) LDZO B) 2411201000 C) 2502182359
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'LDATS71' ESTABLISHED WI FLW COORD:  450343N
0154130E - 450349N 0154438E - 450021N 0154626E -   450026N 0154642E
445946N 0154708E - 445812N 0154654E -   445805N 0154457E - 445719N 0154442E
445705N 0154458E -   445632N 0154436E - 445612N 0154416E - 445414N 0154519E
445237N 0154543E - 445209N 0154536E - 445048N 0154739E -   444943N 0154601E
444940N 0154541E - 445551N 0153944E -   450005N 0154130E - 450343N 0154130E
EXCLUDING FIR SARAJEVO   DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  FOR INFO ABOUT AREA
RESERVATION AND ACTIVATION CONSULT NATIONAL   AUP/UUP PUBLISHED ON
HTTPS://AMC.CROCONTROL.HR/
F) GND G) 3000FT AMSL)
 
 
(A3512/24 NOTAMR A2426/24
 
Q) LDZO/QAFXX/IV/NBO/E /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2411220816 C) 2502212359EST
 
E) UKRAINIAN CRISIS:  ALL AIRCRAFT OWNED, CHARTERED OR OPERATED OR
OTHERWISE CONTROLLED BY   CITIZENS OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION AND ALL
OPERATORS HOLDING AIR   OPERATOR CERTIFICATE (AOC) ISSUED BY THE RUSSIAN
FEDERATION   AUTHORITIES ARE PROHIBITED TO ENTER, EXIT OR OVERFLY CROATIAN
AIRSPACE (ZAGREB FIR) EXCEPT HUMANITARIAN, SAR AND LEASED AIRCRAFT   ONE
WAY RETURN FLIGHTS WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE MINISTRY OF THE   SEA,
TRANSPORT AND INFRASTRUCTURE AND IN CASE OF EMERGENCY LANDING   OR
EMERGENCY OVERFLIGHT)
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(A3611/24 NOTAMR A2487/24
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /E /000/008/4350N01603E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2411291233 C) 2502282359EST
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT CIKOLA RIVER CANYON AS LINE DEFINED BY   FLW COORD:
POINT 1: 435025N 0160305E, ELEV: 768FT AMSL   ZIPLINE DISTANCE TO POINT 2:
507M  MAX HGT 394FT AGL  POINT 2: 435015N 0160322E, ELEV: 640FT AMSL
ZIPLINE DISTANCE TO POINT 3: 650M  MAX HGT 230FT AGL   POINT 3: 435021N
0160255E, ELEV: 463FT AMSL  ZIPLINE DISTANCE TO POINT 4: 250M  MAX HGT 99FT
AGL   POINT 4: 435016N 0160303E, ELEV: 407FT AMSL  TYPE OF OBSTACLE:
ZIPLINE  OBSTACLE NOT MARKED OR LIGHTED)
 
 
(A3716/24 NOTAMR A2663/24
 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /A /000/999/4332N01618E005
 
A) LDSP B) 2412120917 C) 2503122359EST
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN: 433318N 0161938E  ELEV/HGT: 134FT MSL/56FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: CONSTRUCTION CRANE  OPERATING RADIUS: 0.013NM ACTIVATED
DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A5979/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /E /000/042/4457N01526E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2207251440 C) 9907251440
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN 445636N 0152557E  ELEV/HGT: 4180FT MSL/464FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: WIND SPEED MEASURING PILLAR  DESIGNATION: MS LICKI
MEDVJED  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED)
 
 
(A5981/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QOBCE/IV/M /E /000/042/4457N01526E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2207251451 C) 9907251451
 
E) OBSTACLE ERECTED AT PSN 445636N 0152557E  ELEV/HGT: 4180FT MSL/464FT AGL
TYPE OF OBSTACLE: WIND SPEED MEASURING PILLAR  DESIGNATION: MS LICKI
MEDVJED  ICAO MARKED AND LIGHTED.  REF AIP ENR 5.4-1, ITEM 5.4)
 
 
(A7115/22 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QMRXX/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4234N01816E005
 
A) LDDU B) 2209021233 C) 9909021233
 
E) RWY11/29 DIMENSIONS SHOULD READ 3230M X 45M AND  RWY11/29 STRIP
DIMENSIONS SHOULD READ 3350M X 280M.  REF AIP LDDU AD 2.24.2 APDC-1)
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(A7283/22 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QSTXX/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2209081000 C) 9909081000
 
E) OSIJEK/KLISA TWR PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 481 CHANGED TO  +385 31 226
808.  PHONE NUMBER +385 31 599 200 WITHDRAWN.  REF AIP PAGE GEN 3.3-2 ITEM
GEN 3.3.6. AND VFR MANUAL  PAGES GEN 3.3-4 ITEM GEN 3.3.4., LDOB AD 2-9
ITEM 2.20,  LDOC AD 2-10 ITEM 2.17, LDOR AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20 AND 2.22,  LDOV
AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20)
 
 
(A7284/22 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFMXX/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2209081000 C) 9909081000
 
E) OSIJEK/KLISA MET PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 483 CHANGED TO  +385 31 226
803.  REF AIP PAGE LDOS AD 2-5 ITEM 2.11)
 
 
(A8310/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QSPXX/IV/BO /AE/000/115/4524N01836E039
 
A) LDOS B) 2211022300 C) 9911022300
 
E) OSIJEK/KLISA TWR/APP PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 481 CHANGED TO  +385 31
226 808.  PHONE NUMBER +385 31 599 200 WITHDRAWN.  REF AIP PAGE GEN 3.3-2
ITEM GEN 3.3.6. AND VFR MANUAL  PAGES GEN 3.3-4 ITEM GEN 3.3.4., LDOB AD 2
9 ITEM 2.20,  LDOC AD 2-10 ITEM 2.17, LDOR AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20 AND 2.22,
LDOV AD 2-10 ITEM 2.20)
 
 
(A8311/22 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QFMXX/IV/BO /A /000/999/4528N01849E005
 
A) LDOS B) 2211022300 C) 9911022300
 
E) OSIJEK/KLISA MET PHONE NUMBER +385 31 514 483 CHANGED TO  +385 31 226
803.  REF AIP PAGE LDOS AD 2-5 ITEM 2.11)
 
 
(B0011/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4509N01338E005
 
A) LDPV B) 2501071335 C) 2503312359
 
E) AD CLOSED TO ALL TFC EXCEPT AEROKLUB VRSAR AND AEROKLUB OBALNI
LETALSKI CENTAR PORTOROZ)
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(B0019/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFMTT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
 
A) LDLO B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED)
 
 
(B0020/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFMTT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
 
A) LDSB B) 2502200000 C) 2503052359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 001/2025 WEF 20 FEB 2025
METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION PROVIDED - TELEPHONE NUMBER ADDED)
 
 
(B0077/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/015/4235N01817E001
 
A) LDDU B) 2501260500 C) 2502092200
 
D) DAILY 0500-2200
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  400M (0.22NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 423431N 0181634E (NEAR USKOPLJE).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL
ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (DUBROVNIK TWR TEL +385 20 772400, +385
20 447750).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
 
 
(B0078/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWGLW/IV/M /W /000/045/4525N01400E003
 
A) LDZO B) 2501271000 C) 2502101600
 
D) DAILY 1000-1600
 
E) PARAGLIDING ACTIVITIES WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  PARAGLIDING AND HANG GLIDING
ACTIVITY ZONE LDA81/RASPADALICA(BUZET)  (AIP CROATIA ENR 5.5) WITH UPPER
LIMIT RAISED UP TO 4500FT AMSL.  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (PULA APP TEL +385 52 372516).
F) GND G) 4500FT AMSL)
 
 
(B0079/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWGLW/IV/M /W /000/080/4518N01359E009
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A) LDZO B) 2501271000 C) 2502101600
 
D) DAILY 1000-1600
 
E) PARAGLIDING ACTIVITIES WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA ISTRA ZAPAD   DEFINED BY
FLW COORD:  452533N 0135622E (NEAR BUZET) - 452525N 0135955E (NEAR BUZET)
452258N 0140039E (NEAR PRODANI)- 451324N 0140756E (NEAR SUSNJEVICA)
451214N 0140812E (NEAR POTPICAN)- 451158N 0140749E(NEAR POTPICAN)
451134N 0140542E (NEAR POTPICAN)- 451416N 0135601E (NEAR PAZIN) -  452009N
0134938E (NEAR MOTOVUN)- 452303N 0134940E (NEAR OPRTALJ) -  452533N
0135622E (NEAR BUZET).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC
UNIT  (PULA APP TEL +385 52 372516).
F) GND G) 8000FT AMSL)
 
 
(B0080/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWGLW/IV/M /W /000/045/4521N01404E006
 
A) LDZO B) 2501271000 C) 2502101600
 
D) DAILY 1000-1600
 
E) PARAGLIDING ACTIVITIES WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA ISTRA SJEVER  DEFINED BY
FLW COORD:  452638N 0140301E (NEAR TRSTENIK) - 452440N 0140653E (NEAR
LANISCE) -   452322N 0140812E (NEAR BRGUDAC) - 451621N 0140542E (NEAR PAZ)
452258N 0140039E (NEAR ROC) - 452315N 0140141E (NEAR ROC) -   452349N
0140238E (NEAR ROC) - 452435N 0140316E (NEAR ROC) -   452536N 0140327E
(NEAR ROC) - 452638N 0140301E (NEAR TRSTENIK).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL
ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (PULA APP TEL +385 52 372516).
F) GND G) 4500FT AMSL)
 
 
(B0082/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWPLW/IV/M /AW/000/090/4523N01858E003
 
A) LDOB B) 2501270700 C) 2502101500
 
D) DAILY 0700-1500
 
E) PARACHUTE JUMPING WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  2.5NM RADIUS CENTRED ON 452311N
0185745E (LDOB) EXCLUDING FIR  BEOGRAD. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC   UNIT (OSIJEK/KLISA TWR/APP TEL +385 31 226808 OR
ALTERNATIVELY  ZAGREB ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 9000FT AMSL)
 
 
(B0085/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/003/4331N01615E001
 
A) LDSP B) 2501280800 C) 2502112300
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D) DAILY 0800-2300
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   250M (0.13NM) RADIUS CENTRED
ON 433100N 0161504E (TROGIR).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (SPLIT TWR TEL +385 21 205421).
F) GND G) 262FT AGL)
 
 
(B0100/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/009/4549N01630E002
 
A) LDZE B) 2502010800 C) 2502151600
 
D) DAILY 0800-1600
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WITHIN:  3000M (1.62NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 454919N 0162956E (LDZE).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B0108/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWGLW/IV/M /AW/000/065/4509N01450E013
 
A) LDRI B) 2502021100 C) 2502161700
 
D) DAILY 1100-1700
 
E) PARAGLIDING ACTIVITY WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (LIC)   DEFINED BY FLW
COORD:  451728N 0143803E - 450852N 0144651E - 450048N 0150055E -   451941N
0144729E - 451728N 0143803E.  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (PULA APP TEL +385 52 372516).
F) GND G) 6500FT AMSL)
 
 
(B0114/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/007/4234N01815E001
 
A) LDDU B) 2502030600 C) 2502101800
 
D) DAILY 0600-1800
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  200M (0.11NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 423342N 0181453E (MOCICI).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (DUBROVNIK TWR TEL +385 20 772400, +385 20
447750).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
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(B0116/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/008/4311N01638E002
 
A) LDSH B) 2502030700 C) 2502141600
 
D) DAILY 0700-1600
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (LDSH)   DEFINED BY FLW
COORD:  431058N 0163946E - 431022N 0163928E - 431045N 0163812E -   431054N
0163733E - 431100N 0163632E - 431120N 0163631E -   431058N 0163946E. FOR
INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC   UNIT (BRAC TWR TEL +385 21
648606 OR +385 21 648626 OR ALTERNATIVELY   SPLIT APP TEL +385 21 205458)
F) GND G) 364FT AGL)
 
 
(B0119/25 NOTAMR B0001/25

 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2502010004 C) 2503010004EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2024 1464 1465 1466 1467 1477 1478 1598 1665 1701
YEAR=2025 0011 0019 0020 0034 0045 0047 0048 0051 0052 0056 0066 0067
0070 0077 0078 0079 0080 0082 0085 0093 0095 0100 0108 0112       0113 0114
0116 0118     LATEST PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT 001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE
20 FEB 2025  AIP AMDT 001/2020 EFFECTIVE DATE 14 SEP 2020  AIP AIRAC SUP
002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 23 JAN 2025  AIP SUP 008/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 22 AUG
2024  AIC A002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 09 JAN 2025  AIC B002/2025 EFFECTIVE
DATE 20 FEB 2025  VFR MANUAL AMDT 01/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 23 JAN 2025  VFR
MANUAL SUP 6/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 26 DEC 2024    AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR
A005/2009 B006/2018 A003/2019 A001/2022 A007/2022 A009/2022  B001/2023
B003/2023 B005/2023 A007/2023 B001/2024 A002/2024  B003/2024 B004/2024
B005/2024 A007/2024 A008/2024 A010/2024  A011/2024 A012/2024 A001/2025
B001/2025 B002/2025 A002/2025     SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP:
001/2025 002/2025  SUP: 014/2023 005/2024 006/2024     VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23
1/24 2/24 4/24 6/24)
 
 
(B0123/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/008/4533N01842E003
 
A) LDOS B) 2502050730 C) 2502192130
 
D) DAILY 0730-2130
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   4000M (2.16NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 453308N 0184135E (OSIJEK).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (OSIJEK/KLISA TWR/APP TEL +385 31 226808 OR
ALTERNATIVELY  ZAGREB ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
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(B0125/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/015/4357N01529E004
 
A) LDZD B) 2502060700 C) 2502121600
 
D) DAILY 0700-1600
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (BIOGRAD)   DEFINED BY FLW
COORD:   435552N 0152527E - 435920N 0152644E - 440014N 0152817E -   435845N
0153106E - 435547N 0153046E - 435414N 0152856E -   435552N 0152527E.   FOR
INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (ZADAR TWR TEL +385
23 203439).
F) GND G) 1500FT AMSL)
 
 
(B0127/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/008/4513N01433E002
 
A) LDRI B) 2502050700 C) 2502091600
 
D) DAILY 0700-1600
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (RIJEKA) DEFINED  BY FLW
COORD:  451400N 0143226E - 451410N 0143247E - 451255N 0143409E -  451154N
0143353E - 451156N 0143335E - 451247N 0143252E -  451400N 0143226E.  FOR
INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385
51 654811, +385 51 842272).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B0128/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/007/4510N01433E002
 
A) LDRI B) 2502050700 C) 2502091500
 
D) DAILY 0700-1500
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (RIJEKA) DEFINED  BY FLW
COORD:  450854N 0143232E - 450853N 0143214E - 450904N 0143157E -   450940N
0143158E - 451026N 0143221E - 451026N 0143308E -   450854N 0143232E. FOR
INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT RELEVANT   ATC UNIT (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385
51 654811, +385 51 842272).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B0129/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/027/4525N01423E001
 
A) LDRI B) 2502050500 C) 2502191900
 
D) DAILY 0500-1900



http://amc.crocontrol.hr
18.2.2026. 15:30:09

Stranica/Page 21 od/of 31

 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   800M (0.43NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 452449N 0142316E (MARCELJI).   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385 51 654811, +385 51
842272).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B0130/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/003/4520N01427E001
 
A) LDRI B) 2502081600 C) 2502081900
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   50M (0.03NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 451937N 0142634E (RIJEKA).   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385 51 654811, +385 51
842272).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
 
 
(B0131/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/007/4332N01618E001
 
A) LDSP B) 2502050700 C) 2502061600
 
D) DAILY 0700-1600
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI AREA (LDSP)   DEFINED BY FLW
COORD:   433208N 0161744E - 433153N 0161750E - 433149N 0161731E -   433201N
0161726E - 433208N 0161744E. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACT   CONTACT RELEVANT
ATC UNIT (SPLIT TWR TEL +385 21 205421).
F) GND G) 492FT AGL)
 
 
(B0132/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/009/4520N01427E001
 
A) LDRI B) 2502050600 C) 2502062300
 
D) DAILY 0600-2300
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   1000M (0.54NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 451936N 0142632E (RIJEKA).   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385 51 654811, +385 51
842272).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B0134/25 NOTAMN
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Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/006/4405N01521E001
 
A) LDZD B) 2502050800 C) 2502071500
 
D) DAILY 0800-1500
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  1000M (0.54NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 440524N 0152118E (LDZD).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (ZADAR TWR TEL +385 23 203427).
F) GND G) 262FT AGL)
 
 
(B0137/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/003/4331N01626E001
 
A) LDSP B) 2502060500 C) 2502202200
 
D) DAILY 0500-2200
 
E) UNMANNED ACFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   200M (0.11NM) RADIUS CENTRED
ON 433122N 0162605E (SPLIT).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (SPLIT TWR TEL +385 21 205421).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
 
 
(B0138/25 NOTAMR B1701/24

 
Q) LDZO/QFAAP/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4317N01641E005
 
A) LDSB B) 2502051348 C) 2503291300
 
E) MANDATORY 24HR PPR FOR ALL TFC, SENT DURING AD HR SER VIA E-MAIL:
PPR(AT)AIRPORT-BRAC.HR)
 
 
(B0140/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QPITT/I /BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
 
A) LDLO B) 2503200000 C) 2504022359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 002/2025 WEF 20 MAR 2025  - NEW SID
CHARTS RNAV RWY02 CAT A AND B, RNAV RWY20 CAT A AND B  - NEW STAR CHARTS
RNAV RWY02 CAT A AND B, RNAV RWY20 CAT A AND B)
 
 
(B0141/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFATT/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
 
A) LDSB B) 2503200000 C) 2504022359
 
E) TRIGGER NOTAM - PERM AIRAC AIP AMDT 002/2025 WEF 20 MAR 2025
OPERATIONAL HOURS - CHANGED)
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(B0142/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/011/4616N01622E001
 
A) LDVA B) 2502070600 C) 2502211900
 
D) DAILY 0600-1900
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  1500M (0.81NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 461552N 0162217E (VARAZDIN).
F) GND G) 394FT AGL)
 
 
(B0143/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/002/4519N01427E001
 
A) LDRI B) 2502071000 C) 2502071100
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   100M (0.05NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 451920N 0142653E (RIJEKA).   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (RIJEKA TWR TEL +385 51 654811, +385 51 842272
OR ALTERNATIVELY  PULA APP TEL +385 52 372516).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
 
 
(B0144/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/005/4513N01844E001
 
A) LDOV B) 2502100900 C) 2502101100
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:   50M (0.03NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 451327N 0184427E (VINKOVCI).
F) GND G) 197FT AGL)
 
 
(B0145/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/006/4234N01814E001
 
A) LDDU B) 2502100500 C) 2502242200
 
D) DAILY 0500-2200
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  150M (0.08NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 423422N 0181340E (NEAR CAVTAT).  FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACTIVITY
CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT  (DUBROVNIK TWR TEL +385 20 772400, +385 20
447750).
F) GND G) 164FT AGL)
 
 
(B0146/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/IV/NBO/A /000/999/4434N01424E005
A) LDLO B) 2502070700 C) 2502071400
E) AD CLOSED TO ALL TFC)
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(B0147/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QWULW/IV/BO /AW/000/004/4331N01615E001
 
A) LDSP B) 2502100600 C) 2502242200
 
D) DAILY 0600-2200
 
E) UNMANNED AIRCRAFT FLIGHT WILL TAKE PLACE WI:  600M (0.32NM) RADIUS
CENTRED ON 433058N 0161458E (TROGIR).   FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL ACT CONTACT
RELEVANT ATC UNIT   (SPLIT TWR TEL +385 21 205421).
F) GND G) 262FT AGL)
 
 
(B0148/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4618N01623E005
A) LDVA B) 2502061216 C) 2502061400
E) AD CLOSED)
 
 
(B1464/24 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QSTAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
A) LDSB B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
E) BRAC TWR HR SER O/R.  RMK: 48HR PPR ONLY FOR ACFT ABOVE 20000KG 
MTOM)
 
 
(B1465/24 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QFMAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
A) LDSB B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
E) BRAC MET HR SER O/R)
 
 
(B1466/24 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QSTAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
A) LDLO B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
E) LOSINJ TWR HR SER O/R.  RMK: 48HR PPR ONLY FOR ACFT ABOVE 20000KG 
MTOM)
 
 
(B1467/24 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFMAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
A) LDLO B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
E) LOSINJ MET HR SER O/R)
 
 
(B1477/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4317N01641E005
 
A) LDSB B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
 
E) AD HR SER:  MON-SUN 0700-1300 AS UNCONTROLLED AD.  (FOR ACFT ABOVE
20000KG MTOM 48HR PPR DURING AD HR SER)  RMK: OUTSIDE AD HR SER, FOR ACFT
UP TO 20000KG MTOM 24HR PPR,  FOR ACFT ABOVE 20000KG MTOM 48HR PPR DURING
AD HR SER  VIA E-MAIL: PPR(AT)AIRPORT-BRAC.HR)
 
 



http://amc.crocontrol.hr
18.2.2026. 15:30:09

Stranica/Page 25 od/of 31

(B1478/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
 
A) LDLO B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
 
E) AD HR SER:  FRI-SUN 0700-1400  RMK: OUTSIDE AD HR SER O/R SUBMITTED
DURING AD HR SER 24HR BEFORE  FLIGHT VIA:   TEL +385 51 231 666   FAX +385
51 235 148   E-MAIL: INFO(AT)AIRPORTMALILOSINJ.HR)
 
 
(B1598/24 NOTAMR B1595/24
Q) LDZO/QFAAH/IV/BO /A /000/999/4434N01424E005
A) LDLO B) 2411211127 C) 2503281200EST
E) AD HR SER FOR HOME BASED ACFT: H24)
 
 
(C0023/25 NOTAMR C0196/24

 
Q) LDZO/QFALT/V /NBO/A /000/999/4546N01551E005
 
A) LDZL B) 2501270900 C) 2503280800
 
E) DURING AD OPERATOR HR SER AD AVBL ONLY FOR ACFT WITH PREVIOUSLY
OBTAINED PERMISSION EXC HOME BASED ACFT.   OUTSIDE AD OPERATOR HR SER PPR)
 
 
(C0026/25 NOTAMR C0001/25

 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2502010006 C) 2503010006EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2024 0138 0173 0184 0185  YEAR=2025 0023 0025     LATEST
PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT 001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 20 FEB 2025  AIP AMDT
001/2020 EFFECTIVE DATE 14 SEP 2020  AIP AIRAC SUP 002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE
23 JAN 2025  AIP SUP 008/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 22 AUG 2024  AIC A002/2025
EFFECTIVE DATE 09 JAN 2025  AIC B002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 20 FEB 2025  VFR
MANUAL AMDT 01/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 23 JAN 2025  VFR MANUAL SUP 6/24 EFFECTIVE
DATE 26 DEC 2024    AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  A005/2009 B006/2018 A003/2019
A001/2022 A007/2022 A009/2022  B001/2023 B003/2023 B005/2023 A007/2023
B001/2024 A002/2024  B003/2024 B004/2024 B005/2024 A007/2024 A008/2024
A010/2024  A011/2024 A012/2024 A001/2025 B001/2025 B002/2025 A002/2025
SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP: 001/2025 002/2025  SUP: 014/2023
005/2024 006/2024     VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23 1/24 2/24 4/24 6/24)
 
 
(C0027/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QMRLT/V /NBO/A /000/999/4546N01551E005
A) LDZL B) 2502010906 C) 2503010800
E) RWY28L/10R LIMITED, RWY28L TOUCH-AND-GO LANDINGS NOT ALLOWED)
 
 
(C0028/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QFWAS/V /M /A /000/999/4546N01551E005
A) LDZL B) 2502010956 C) 2502100800
E) WDI OUT OF SERVICE)
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(C0029/25 NOTAMR C0025/25
 
Q) LDZO/QFPAH/V /BO /A /000/999/4543N01606E005
 
A) LDZT B) 2502030736 C) 2502282359
 
E) HELIPORT LDZT HELIDROM ZRAKOPLOVNO-TEHNICKI CENTAR (ZTC) HR SER:  FEB 03
07: 0530-1700  FEB 08-28: 0500-1700)
 
 
(C0138/24 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QFPCS/V /BO /A /000/999/4330N01628E005
 
A) LDSF B) 2406281604 C) PERM
 
E) HELIPORT INSTALLED WITH FOLLOWING CHARACTERISTICS:  - LOCATION INDICATOR
AND NAME: LDSF SPLIT-FIRULE (HELIPORT)  - TLOF COORD: 433010.02N
0162746.71E  - TLOF AREA DIMENSIONS: DIAMETER 17M  - FATO AREA DIMENSIONS:
DIAMETER 25.5M  - SURFACE/PAVEMENT: ASPHALT  - BEARING STRENGTH: 12 TONNES
FATO LIGHT: AVAILABLE  - DAY MARKING: YES  - PURPOSE: NON-SCHEDULED
USAGE (AND RESTRICTIONS): NTL, VFR, HEMS ONLY)
 
 
(C0173/24 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QSTAH/V /BO /A /000/999/4546N01551E005
 
A) LDZL B) 2410270000 C) 2503292359
 
E) LUCKO TWR HR SER: TUE-FRI 0700-1500.  RMK: OUTSIDE TWR HR SER PPR.  SER
NOT PROVIDED DURING PUBLIC HOLIDAYS IN THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA)
 
 
(C0184/24 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4509N01759E005
A) LDOR B) 2411151826 C) 2502142359EST
E) AERODROME CLOSED DUE TO WIP ON RWY)
 
 
(C0185/24 NOTAMR C0182/24
Q) LDZO/QFALC/V /NBO/A /000/999/4601N01552E005
A) LDZK B) 2411220834 C) 2502211400EST
E) AERODROME CLSD TO ALL TFC)
 
 
(M0145/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2502060900 C) 2502061500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
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(M0146/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2502070900 C) 2502071500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0147/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/048/4404N01616E003
A) LDZO B) 2502060800 C) 2502061400
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS23 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0170/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/015/4403N01612E001
 
A) LDSP B) 2502060800 C) 2502061400
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'KNIN 2' CENTRED ON 440302N 0161202E  RADIUS
0.5NM ACTIVATED DUE TO UAS ACTIVITY.  DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION NOT
ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL  ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB ACC
+385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 1500FT AMSL)
 
 
(M0171/25 NOTAMR M0001/25

 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2502010008 C) 2503010008EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2025 0142 0143 0144 0145 0146 0147 0149 0150 0170
LATEST PUBLICATIONS  AIP AIRAC AMDT 001/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 20 FEB 2025
AIP AMDT 001/2020 EFFECTIVE DATE 14 SEP 2020  AIP AIRAC SUP 002/2025
EFFECTIVE DATE 23 JAN 2025  AIP SUP 008/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 22 AUG 2024
AIC A002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 09 JAN 2025  AIC B002/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 20
FEB 2025  VFR MANUAL AMDT 01/25 EFFECTIVE DATE 23 JAN 2025  VFR MANUAL SUP
6/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 26 DEC 2024    AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  A005/2009
B006/2018 A003/2019 A001/2022 A007/2022 A009/2022  B001/2023 B003/2023
B005/2023 A007/2023 B001/2024 A002/2024  B003/2024 B004/2024 B005/2024
A007/2024 A008/2024 A010/2024  A011/2024 A012/2024 A001/2025 B001/2025
B002/2025 A002/2025     SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP: 001/2025
002/2025  SUP: 014/2023 005/2024 006/2024     VFR MANUAL SUP  2/23 1/24
2/24 4/24 6/24)
 
 
(M0172/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2502100900 C) 2502101500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
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(M0173/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2502110900 C) 2502111500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0174/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2502120900 C) 2502121500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0175/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2502130900 C) 2502131500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0176/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4554N01551E002
A) LDZO B) 2502140900 C) 2502141500
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR9 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0177/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/048/4404N01616E003
A) LDZO B) 2502120800 C) 2502121400
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS23 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0181/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /AW/000/035/4342N01640E004
A) LDSP B) 2502062000 C) 2502062359
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR181 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0186/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/048/4404N01616E003
A) LDZO B) 2502130800 C) 2502131400
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS23 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0187/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/048/4404N01616E003
A) LDZO B) 2502140800 C) 2502141400
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS23 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
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(M0188/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/016/4531N01544E007
A) LDZO B) 2502061600 C) 2502062200
E) TEMPORARY RESERVED AREA LDTR10 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0189/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/032/4525N01448E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2502170700 C) 2502171500
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'DELNICE' CENTERED ON   452447N 0144825E
RADIUS 0.2NM ACTIVATED DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION
NOT ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL   ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB
ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 3200FT AMSL)
 
 
(M0190/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/032/4525N01448E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2502180700 C) 2502181500
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'DELNICE' CENTERED ON   452447N 0144825E
RADIUS 0.2NM ACTIVATED DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION
NOT ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL   ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB
ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 3200FT AMSL)
 
 
(M0191/25 NOTAMN

 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/032/4525N01448E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2502190700 C) 2502191500
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'DELNICE' CENTERED ON   452447N 0144825E
RADIUS 0.2NM ACTIVATED DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION
NOT ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL   ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB
ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 3200FT AMSL)
 
 
(M0192/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/032/4525N01448E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2502200700 C) 2502201500
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'DELNICE' CENTERED ON   452447N 0144825E
RADIUS 0.2NM ACTIVATED DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION
NOT ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL   ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB
ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 3200FT AMSL)
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(M0193/25 NOTAMN
 
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/032/4525N01448E001
 
A) LDZO B) 2502210700 C) 2502211500
 
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA 'DELNICE' CENTERED ON   452447N 0144825E
RADIUS 0.2NM ACTIVATED DUE TO UAS ACTIVITIES.  DURING ACTIVITY PENETRATION
NOT ALLOWED. FOR INFO ABOUT ACTUAL   ACT CONTACT RELEVANT ATC UNIT (ZAGREB
ACC TEL +385 1 6259309).
F) GND G) 3200FT AMSL)
 
 
(M0194/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/019/4521N01816E005
A) LDZO B) 2502130800 C) 2502131400
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS5 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0195/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/040/4505N01531E007
A) LDZO B) 2502110700 C) 2502111600
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS12 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0196/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/040/4505N01531E007
A) LDZO B) 2502120700 C) 2502121600
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS12 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0197/25 NOTAMN

Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/040/4505N01531E007
A) LDZO B) 2502130700 C) 2502131600
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS12 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M0198/25 NOTAMN
Q) LDZO/QRTCA/IV/BO /W /000/040/4505N01531E007
A) LDZO B) 2502140700 C) 2502141600
E) TEMPORARY SEGREGATED AREA LDTS12 ACTIVATED.
F) GND G) 1000FT AGL)
 
 
(M3728/23 NOTAMR M3727/23
 
Q) LDZO/QKKKK/K /K /K /000/999/4348N01619E999
 
A) LDZO B) 2310010545 C) 2311010545EST
 
E) CHECKLIST  YEAR=2023 3165 3260 3261 3262 3263 3264 3265 3266 3267 3268
3269 3270       3271 3272 3273 3274 3275 3276 3277 3278 3279 3280 3281 3282
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3283 3284 3285 3286 3287 3288 3289 3290 3291 3292 3293 3294       3295 3296
3297 3298 3299 3300 3301 3302 3303 3304 3305 3306       3307 3308 3309 3310
3311 3312 3313 3314 3315 3316 3317 3318       3319 3320 3617 3618 3676 3677
3678 3679 3680 3681 3682 3683       3684 3685 3686 3687 3688 3689 3691 3692
3693 3694 3695 3696       3707 3708 3709 3710 3711 3712 3713 3714 3715 3716
3718 3719       3720 3721 3722 3723 3725 3726     LATEST PUBLICATIONS
AIP AIRAC AMDT 010/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 02 NOV 2023  AIP AMDT 001/2020
EFFECTIVE DATE 14 SEP 2020  AIP AIRAC SUP 009/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 02 NOV
2023  AIP SUP 011/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 21 SEP 2023  AIC A005/2023 EFFECTIVE
DATE 01 NOV 2023  AIC B004/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 21 SEP 2023  VFR MANUAL AMDT
9/23 EFFECTIVE DATE 07 SEP 2023  VFR MANUAL SUP 1/23 EFFECTIVE DATE 26 JAN
2023  AIC CHECKLIST  AIP IFR     A007/2005 A005/2009 A001/2018 A002/2018
B006/2018 B003/2019  A003/2019 A008/2020 A013/2020 A006/2021 A009/2021
A001/2022  B001/2022 B003/2022 A004/2022 B005/2022 A007/2022 A009/2022
A012/2022 B001/2023 A002/2023 B003/2023 A003/2023 B004/2023  A004/2023
A005/2023  SUP CHECKLIST  AIP IFR  AIRAC SUP 001/2023  AIRAC SUP 005/2023
AIRAC SUP 007/2023  AIRAC SUP 008/2023  AIRAC SUP 009/2023  SUP 010/2023
SUP 011/2023  VFR MANUAL SUP  002/2018 001/2023)
 
 


